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Recorded at the request of

and when recorded please return to: = - 2004SEP 2B PH 2: 30

: EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA .
GeoCorp NN REBALEATL REGORDER
480 East 8™ Street — FILE NO, FEES 157F
Reno NV 89512 132'779

(775) 233-2212

Notice of Intent to Hold and Affidavit of Payment

The undersigned gives notice as follows:

1) GeoCorp and Mountain Gold are the owner of the RM claims which are located in
Eureka County, Nevada. The address of the owner is 480 East 8% Street Reno NV
89512.

2) The full names of the mining claims and the Bureau of Land Management mining
claim serial numbers assigned to the mining clams are described in the exhibit
attached to and by this reference incorporated in this notice.

3) The owners held the claims for the assessment year ending on September 1%, 2004
and intend to hold the claims for the assessment year ending on September 1%,
200s.

4) The owner paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the
assessment year ending on September 1*, 2004 and paid the federal annual
mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September 1%,
2005.

SepTEMBeER 33,2004

Dated Angust180-2064 &

o RIaAlf

Richard Bedell
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Notary Page

State of Nevada
)ss
County of Washoe o pam
LeeTerndER-
This notice of Intent to Hold was acknowledged before me on August 33 , 2004

STACY J. MURPHY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appontment Recorded in Washoe County
No: (02.73985-2 - Expires March 18, 2006

By rmaN . Wliip ey

Notary Public%
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Exhibit A
RM Mining Claims
Eureka County Nevada

County Document

Name Serial Number
RM1 NMC860653
RM2 NMC860654
RM3 NMC860655
RM4 NMC860656
RMS5 NMC860657
RM6 NMC860658
RM7 NMC860659
RMS NMC860660
RM9 NMC860661
RM10 NMCRB60662
RM11 NMC860663
RMI12 NMC860664
RM13 NMC860665
RM14 NMC860666
RM15 NMC860667
RM16 NMC860668
RM17 NMC860669
RM18 NMC860670
192779
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185158
185159
185160
185161
185162
185163
185164
185165
185166
185167
185168
185169
185170
185171
185172
185173
185174
185175



