Recorded at the request of and when recorded please return to:

GeoCorp 480 East 8th Street Reno NV 89512

(775) 233-2212

BOOK 395 PAGE 307-309
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2004 SEP 28 PM 2: 30

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 157

192779

Notice of Intent to Hold and Affidavit of Payment

The undersigned gives notice as follows:

- GeoCorp and Mountain Gold are the owner of the RM claims which are located in Eureka County, Nevada. The address of the owner is 480 East 8th Street Reno NV 89512.
- 2) The full names of the mining claims and the Bureau of Land Management mining claim serial numbers assigned to the mining clams are described in the exhibit attached to and by this reference incorporated in this notice.
- 3) The owners held the claims for the assessment year ending on September 1st, 2004 and intend to hold the claims for the assessment year ending on September 1st, 2005.
- 4) The owner paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September 1st, 2004 and paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September 1st, 2005.

Dated August 18th, 2004

. Bedel

Richard Bedell

Notary Page

State of Nevada

)ss

County of Washoe

Diff.

This notice of Intent to Hold was acknowledged before me on August 3, 2004

By Stray J. Murphy

STACY J. MURPHY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
Not 02-73985-2 - Expires March 18, 2006

Notary Public

Exhibit A RM Mining Claims Eurekā County Nevada

<u>Name</u>	Serial Number	County Document
RM1	NMC860653	185158
RM2	NMC860654	185159
RM3	NMC860655	185160
RM4	NMC860656	185161
RM5	NMC860657	185162
RM6	NMC860658	185163
RM7	NMC860659	185164
RM8	NMC860660	185165
RM9	NMC860661	185166
RM10	NMC860662	185167
RM11	NMC860663	185168
RM12	NMC860664	185169
RM13	NMC860665	185170
RM14	NMC860666	185171
RM15	NMC860667	185172
RM16	NMC860668	185173
RM17	NMC860669	185174
RM18	NMC860670	185175
		. >